
TASK LEGAL DEADLINE TARGET DATES

Deadline to submit candidates/ Charter questions with PPE Tuesday, December 12, 2023
Overseas Vote by Mail mailing date 45th day prior Saturday, February 3, 2024
Local Vote by Mail mailing begins 40th-33rd day prior Thursday, February 8, 2024
SOE Office open - 9:00 AM to 4:00 PM Saturday, February 17, 2024
Early Voting Poll Watcher deadline to clerks(noon) 2 weeks prior Monday, February 19, 2024
Presidents Day (USPS holiday) (SOE Office OPEN) Monday, February 19, 2024
Book Closing (SOE Office open 8:00 AM to 6:00 PM) 29th day prior Tuesday, February 20, 2024
Public Test Legal ad published (clerks to publish) 48 hours prior Wednesday, February 21, 2024
Sample Ballot mailing date Wednesday, February 21, 2024
Public Test (9:00 AM) Friday, February 23, 2024
Public Viewing of Vote-by-Mail ballot envelopes #1 - 9:00 AM to 10:00 AM Friday, March 1, 2024
Early Voting Begins - 10:00 AM to 6:00 PM (3/4-3/17) Monday, March 4, 2024
Election Day Poll Watcher deadline to clerks (noon) Tuesday, March 5, 2024
Last day voter can request VBM mailed 12th day prior Thursday, March 7, 2024
Public Viewing of Vote-by-Mail ballot envelopes #2 8:00 AM to 9:00 AM Friday, March 8, 2024
Last day to mail VBM ballots 10th day prior Saturday, March 9, 2024
Public Viewing of Vote-by-Mail ballot envelopes #3 8:00 AM to 9:00 AM Thursday, March 14, 2024
Early Voting Ends Sunday, March 17, 2024
Public Viewing of Vote-by-Mail ballot envelopes #4 8:00 AM to 9:00 AM Monday, March 18, 2024

Tuesday, March 19, 2024
Canvassing Board meets results verification, 1st unofficial 1:00 PM Thursday, March 21, 2024
Deadline to cure VBM signatures no match, no signature & Provisional ballots (5:00 PM) 2nd day after Thursday, March 21, 2024
Canvassing Board meets - UOCAVA Ballots, Final Certification, Audit -  Noon Friday, March 29, 2024

**2024 is a leap year**

 PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY and MUNICIPAL ELECTION DAY  
March 19, 2024

 ELECTION DAY   (OCPS Spring Break 3/15-3/22)

Early Voting : Available at 20 locations
March 4, 2024 - March 17, 2024
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